505162121 10/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5208888

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| RONALD WADE WILLIAMS | 10/24/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CABLZ, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------|--|
| Street Address: | PO BOX 130817 | |
| City: | BIRMINGHAM | |
| State/Country: | ALABAMA | |
| Postal Code: | 35213 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14307122 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)254-1999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-254-1036

Email: tebbert@maynardcooper.com

MAYNARD COOPER & GALE, PC (BIRMINGHAM) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1901 SIXTH AVENUE NORTH Address Line 2: 2400 REGIONS/HARBERT PLAZA Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203-2618

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20867.0001 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | C. BRANDON BROWNING |
| SIGNATURE: | /cbbrowning/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/26/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=CablzAssign122#page1.tif source=CablzAssign122#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047329 FRAME: 0780** 505162121

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization)

Docket No. 20867.0001

| Application Number (if known) | Filing Date (if known) |
|-------------------------------|--|
| 14/307,122 | 01/31/2017 |
| Inventor | Residence of Inventor |
| Ronald Wade Williams | 322 Vesclub Birmingham, AL 35216 |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee |
| CABLZ, INC. | PO Box 130817 Birmingham, AL 35213 |

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

EYEWEAR RETENTION DEVICE

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of Ten dollars (\$ 10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2] PATENT AS02B/REV0.

REEL: 047329 FRAME: 0781

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization)

Docket No. 20867.0001

| Inventor | Residence of Inventor |
|----------------------|--|
| Ronald Wade Williams | 322 Vesclub Birmingham, AL 35216 |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee |
| CABLZ, INC. | PO Box 130817 Birmingham, AL 35213 |

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

at

Executed this $\partial 3$ day of OC^{\dagger} , in the year 2018

(Signature of Inventor)

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02C/REV02 **PATENT**

REEL: 047329 FRAME: 0782